RIPRESS premium Pressure Transmitter Digital Type: RIPDIx.xxx
 Item no.: see Table 1 and Table 2
201311 Hir, Ges, BMT Subject to change Page 1/8
 DG DKap Stamm-Bez. Var Ind F Sp
Data Sheet Hardware 21.210.00676xx.00x.03.4.1
 2013 by Rittmeyer AG, CH-6341 Baar
Dimensional drawing (dimensions in mm)
Front hydrostatic: Front pneumatic:

 2013 by Rittmeyer AG, CH-6341 Baar
Application
The RIPRESS premium Pressure Transmitter Digital (RIPDI), together with a Rittmeyer Instrumentation
Controller, builds the high precision pressure measurement system RIPRESS premium. Accordingly,
pressure and level measurement with the highest precision can be made.
Brief description
The RIPRESS premium Pressure Transmitter Digital (RIPDI) contains the highly accurate and very long-term
stable (quartz crystal oscillator based) pressure transducer and the according protocol converter to Modbus
RTU. A Rittmeyer Instrumentation Controller can be operated with up to 8 RIPDI. Power supply and
communication interfaces are directly connected to the Rittmeyer Instrumentation Controller RICTRL (24
VDC OUT and COM3 Modbus RTU, RS485). The RICTRL is parameterized via a user-friendly Web
interface; only operating mode and address settings must be carried out on the RIPDI.
Design versions
Preferred types
Measuring range Measuring principle Type Article-No.
  65 mWC Hydrostatic, relative RIPDIH.065 0067669.002
135 mWC Hydrostatic, relative RIPDIH.135 0067669.004
  20 mWC Pneumatic, relative RIPDIP.020 0067670.002
  65 mWC Pneumatic, relative RIPDIP.065 0067670.003
Table 1: Design versions – preferred types
Additional types
Measuring range Measuring principle Type Article-No.
  20 mWC Hydrostatic, relative RIPDIH.020 0067669.001
100 mWC Hydrostatic, relative RIPDIH.100 0067669.003
200 mWC Hydrostatic, absolute
Note: needs add. 1.0 bar
air pressure sensor!
RIPDIH.200 0067669.005
275 mWC Hydrostatic, absolute
Note: needs add. 1.0 bar
air pressure sensor!
RIPDIH.275 0067669.006
  1.0 bar (air pressure) Pneumatic, absolute RIPDIP.010 0067670.001
100 mWC Pneumatic, relative RIPDIP.100 0067670.004
135 mWC Pneumatic, relative RIPDIP.135 0067670.005
Table 2: Design versions – additional types
RIPRESS premium Pressure Transmitter Digital  RIPDIx.xxx
201311 Hir, Ges, BMT Subject to change Page 5/8
 DG DKap Stamm-Bez. Var Ind F Sp